

GAHC010007012016



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/393/2016**

GOPAL KRISHNA TEA COMPANY PVT. LTD.  
A REGD. COMPANY HAVING ITS REGD. OFFICE AT MARWARI PATTY,  
JORHAT, P.O. and P.S. and DIST- JORHAT, ASSAM, AND HAVING ITS TEA  
ESTATE AT P.O. KILLING VALLEY, DIST- MORIGAON, ASSAM, PIN-782413  
AND IS REP. BY ITS GENERAL MANAGER AND AUTHORISED  
REPRESENTATIVE, SHRI RAHUL SRIVASTAVA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS  
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,  
REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPTT., DISPUR, GHY-19,  
ASSAM

2:THE SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
REVENUE L.R. DM DEPTT.  
DISPUR  
GHY-6  
ASSAM

3:THE DY. SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
REVENUE and MD LR DEPTT.  
DISPUR  
GHY-6  
ASSAM

4:THE DY. COMMISSIONER  
MORIGAON  
ASSAM  
PIN-782413

5:THE ADDL. DY. COMMISSIONER

MORIGAON  
ASSAM  
PIN-782413

6:THE CIRCLE OFFICER  
MAYONG REVENUE CIRCLE  
MORIGAON  
ASSAM  
PIN-78241

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. G N SAHEWALLA, MR. A CHETIA,MR. D SENAPATI,MR. P DEKA,MD. ASLAM

**Advocate for the Respondent** : GA, ASSAM, SC, REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPT

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY**

**ORDER**

**Date : 11.11.2025**

Mr. G.N. Sahewalla, learned Senior counsel assisted by Mr. K. Bhattacharyya, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. B. Goswami, learned Additional Advocate General, Assam assisted by Mr. P. Kakati, learned counsel for the State respondents are present.

As sought for and as agreed to by the learned counsel for the parties, list the case on 02.12.2025.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**